MIS .=4088J

AMENDMENT-2

17 DEC 1006

SUPERSEDING

AMENDENT-1

7 December 1984

#### MILITARY SPECIFICATION

# WEBBING, TEXTILE, WOVEN NYLON

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-W-40883 dated 22 December 1981, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

#### PAGE 1

\* 1.2, under Class 1 add the following: "Class 1A - Critical use (shuttleless loom, nylon 6,6)".

#### PAGE 3

- \* 3.3.1, line 3: Delete "Class 1" and substitute "Classes 1 and 1A".
- \* 3.4.2, line 2: Delete "7000 + 500 K" and substitute "7500 + 200 K".
  line 3: Delete "2850 ± 100 K and substitute "2300 + 200 K".
- 3.5, line 7, after "nylon": Add "6 or 5,6".

  line 8, after "black": Add "or 70/34, 90134, or 150/34 denier polyester, color-sealed black".

## PAGE 4

- \* 3.5.4, line 2: Delete "Class 2" and substitute "Classes 1A and 2".
- 3.5.4 line 3, after "black": Add "Alternatively, the catch cord shall be 70134, 90/34 or 150/34 denier, color-sealed black polyester."

### PAGE 8

Table II, in the last column heading: Delete footnote reference 1/1. Delete footnote 1 below the table.

In last column, lines 3 and 8: Delete "840/68WF" and substitute "840/140WF".

## PAGES 9 thru 11

\* TABLE III, table identifier: Delete "Class 2" and substitute Classes 1A and 2".

AMSC N/A

Page 1 of 2

FSC 8305

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

MIL-W-4088J Amendment-2

PAGE 11

\* Footnote 2/, after "allowed": Add "For class 2 only".

PAGE 12

\* 3.7, line 2: Delete "class 2" and substitute "Classes 1A and 2".
lines 2 and 3: Delete "the filling yarn for class 2" and substitute
"and"

PAGE 19

\* Table VI, under "Examine", following "applicable to shuttless looms only": Delete "(class 2)" and substitute "(classes 1A and 2)"

PAGE 23

Add the following paragraph:

- "5.4 Palletization. When required, palletization shall be in accordance with the applicable requirements of MIL-W-43334."
  - 6.2 Add the following:
    - "(k) When palletization is required (see 5.4)."

**PACES 31** and 32

- \* Figures 7 and 8: Delete "Class 2" and substitute "Classes 1A and 2".
- \* Changes from previous issue. The margins of this amendment are marked with an asterisk (\*) to indicate where changes (additions, modifications, corrections, deletions) from the previous issue were made. This was done as a convenience only and the Government assumes no liability whatsoever for any inaccuracies in these notations. Bidders and contractors are cautioned to evaluate the requirements of this document hased on the entire content irrespective of the marginal notations and relationship to the last previous issue.

Custodians:

Preparing activity:

Army - GL

Navy - AS

Air Force - 99

Army - GL

Project No. 8305-0144

Review activities:

Army - MD

Navy - NU

Air Force - 82

User activities:

Army - AT, MI

Navy - MC, YD